Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
250-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE CERTAIN PROJECTS UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO TITLE 59 OF THE MISCELLANEOUS LAWS OF NASSAU COUNTY, AUTHORIZING \$5,024,800 BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 250-11(PW)
251-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE A PROJECT UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT SECTION 1612 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY, AUTHORIZING \$1,136,000 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 251-11(PW)
286-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$101,953,960 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 286-11(PW)

287-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$70,036,204 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 287-
			11(PW)